STRIP_FOOTINGS — FOR SINGLES & SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREYS
8" OR 10" FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 2"x8” / 2"x10” FLOOR JOISTS

20"x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

RAMIC T1
(0BC 9.30.6)

FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C.

1883 SF.

24x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. T S s OF 50 70" UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBc. $8-12,3.1.1.(7) AREA CALCULATIONS EEV Y
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16’ SPANS o Y -
24°x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0". WY 3 AND ELEVATION T ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 872 S
ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. [PERCENTAGE | | SECOND FLOOR AREA 1008 SF
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL FRONT 450.83 SF 6392 SF. | 1853 %
247x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. NOTE: ROOF FRAMING G o el 9 % || TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1880 SF
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL LEFT SIDE 936.15 S.F. 3.33SF. 0.36 % (174.66 m2)
5038 CONCRETE. STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE RIGHT SIDE 936.15 SF. 00SF.| 000 % || FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
BELOW PARTY WALLS. NOTED
(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL) : REAR 45283SF | 113915F | 2516 % | | SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 3 SF
ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +3 SF
a p.s.i. a | FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN. TOTAL SQ. M. 258.08 S.M. 18.69 S.M. 724 %
FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. GROSS FLOOR AREA 1883 SF
174.93 m2)
PAD FOOTINGS (
390 KP~ NATIVE oI NOTE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 872 SF
FI = 22°x42"18" CONCRETE PAD F1 = 48x48'x20" CONCRETE PAD REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 315 SF
e T e, ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND PORCH COVERAGE /AREA 96 SF
F3 = 30°x30°x12" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34'x34'x14" CONCRETE PAD COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1283 SF
F4 = 24"x24x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x28"x12" CONCRETE PAD (119.19 m2)
X2t xlz X20 x12 GENERAL NOTES/CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
F5 = 16"16"x8” CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18"x18"x8” CONCRETE PAD wo ;47[0[/?@)’5/;/2/@‘/7 e e e R COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1187 SF
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) LR conjunction with reviewed general notes, (110.28 m2)
2-2%6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND constructions details and specifications
VENEER_CUT AR 3]
VENEER LU X X 0" o.c. /16" | | TOWNHOUSE MODELS )
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10 o rLmoop svearine. | | Reviewed townhouse model draviings to be UNINSULATED OPENINGS (peR oac. s8-123.1.1.(7) AREA_CALCULATIONS ELEV 2’
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. read in con_junction with_reviewed lot specific IVY 3 AND ELEVATION 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 872 SF
J block drawings and engineered truss system ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. [PERCENTAGE | | SECOND FLOOR AREA 999 SF
EXPOSED CONCRETE (FLATWORK) ™ N FRONT 49250SF.|  9634SF.| 19.97 % | | ToTAL FLOOR AREA 1871 SF
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC. ‘ L 12" L 12" L ‘ ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON LEFT SIDE 936.15 SF 333SF 036 % (173.82 m2)
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. MIlTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT -
NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS IVY 3 MODEL RIGHT SIDE 936.15 S.F. 0.0 S.F. 0.00 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
BRICK VENEER LINTELS (WL O e o T T | D e R 18, 2017 REAR 45083SF.| 11391SF.| 2516 % igE()?gTAFLL%iRENOZENEA’;REA i zi
0" 7 :
WLl =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (30x90x6.0L) + 2-2x8" SPR. No.2 PLANS EXAMINER _ DAt RECEIVED TOTAL 0. FT. 2807635F. 213985F.] 76T % || ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +0 SF
R A 8 e B e G TWO STOREY HEIGHT e e b oo ot o vokcaoind oot rom | | TOWN OF MILTON TOTAL 5. M 2608esM.| 1984sm| 761 %
WL3 =57 x 3-1/27 x 5/16"L (125:90x8.0L) + 2-2'x10" SPR. No.2 e e VIAR 29. 2017 GROSS FLOOR AREA 1874 SF
WL4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L)  + 2-2"x12” SPR. No.2 WALL DETAIL the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building ’ (17410 m2)
WL5 =6" x 47 x 3/8 L (150x100x10.0L) 4+ 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2 2-1 1/2% 5 1/2” TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5 Code, bolhdas amlen_ded, aflsrxl/vegas‘other apcg))licak_)Ie IVY 3 GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE ’872 SF
—c” _o » STUD WALL GLUED & NAILED TOGETHER AND statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
e Eﬂg'{ S0 8& ST PR Neo PO MK @ 10 FULL AEGHT o soud LBk o Koo of Haton o of i o oreo e GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 315 SF
T ST " Ton 1t aop N BLOCKING @ 8'-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"
TR G N o ] v
WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS (WB) | | Enaure that all plane Suiomitied for abproval (119.93 m2)
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines N
WB1 =2-2'x8” §2—38x184; SPR. No.2 AN and all appcabl regulations and requiroments COVERAGE W/O PORCH 1187 SF
WB2 =3-2"x8" (3-38x184) SPR. No.2 m m in the subdivision agreement. The Control (110 28 m2)
WB3 =2-2"x10" (2—38x235) SPR. No.2 L 10 L 10 L ‘ Architect is not responsible in any way for .
WB5 =2—2"x12" 2-38x286) SPR. No.2 f%ﬁ'ﬁ/%fgoijSAl/‘;D4g€X0§UPPORED housecgaln be prop(’e)rlybuiltorlocatedon itslo}t/. UN'NSULATED OPEN'NGS
WB6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 < PER OBC. SB-12,3.1.1.(7 AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV '3
WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2 This is to certify that these plans comply ( 0)
WB11 =4-2"x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2 IWO_STOREY HEIGHT with the applicable Architectural Design VY 3 AND ELEVATION 3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY — ENERGY STAR GROUND FLOOR AREA 872 SF
WB12 =4-27x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2 wALL DETAIL MILTON. - 0P Y ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE | | SECOND FLOOR AREA 999 SF
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS 2-1 1/2% 5 1/2” TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€ FRONT 45283SF.| 8842SF.| 1953 %
" " STUD WALL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND LEFT SDE 936,15 SF 3335F | 036 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1871 s
LVL1A =1-1 3/4"><7 1/4" 1-45%x184 SPACED MAX, @ 9'o.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/“, SoLID . . . .. . o (17382 m2)
LI =21 37457 1/47 (2-45¢184 BLOCKING @ 8'-0" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/15” RIGHT SIDE 936.15 SF. 00SF.| 000 % || FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
LVL2 =3—1 3?4 x7 1?4 3—45x184 ‘ EXT. OSB SHEATHING. ‘ SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 3 SF
W3 =4-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (4—45x184 REAR 45283 SF.| 113.91SF.| 2516 %
LVL4A  =1-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (1-45x240 J‘ J‘ ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +3 SF
N4 o1 3 ; P ;2,, Y4540 m = TOTAL SQ. FT. 277796 SF.| 20566 SF.| 740 % | | ao0 FINISHED BSMT AREA +0 SF
W5 =3—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (3-45x240 TOTAL SQ. M. 258.08 S.M. 19.11SM.|  7.40 %
LVL5A  =4—1 344’&9 1 /;” §4 45><240; v R GROSS FLOOR AREA : 1874 SI;
LVLBA =1-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300 174.10 m2
W6 =2-1 3/4’x11 7/8" (2-45x300 NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS = TOWN OF MILTON
L7 =3-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (3—45x300 DETAIL IS 21=5" AND MAX. SUPPORTED | S el [ PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 872 SF
LVL8 =2-1 3/4"x14” (2—45x356) LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40™-0". M||.TON ZONE GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 315 SF
LVL9 =3-1 3/4"x14" (3—45x356) ZONING: APPROVED PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 96 SF
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L) DOOR_SCHEDULE Matthew Seymour APR 25, 2017 COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1283 SF
ZONING OFFICER DATE
Y R s NOSWoTH FERGT G Ve O W0 FORH 1187
= X X X X0O. —
13 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16L %125x90x8.0L§ CEILING | CEILING 110.28 m2
L4 =6"x 3-1/2" x 3/8"L (150x90x10.0L 1 |2’-10”| 6'-8" 8'-0” INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR ( )
L5 =6"x 4" x 3/8"L (150x100x10.0L 1a [2'-8" | 6'-8" 8 -0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS
6 =7"x 4 3 8”"L (180x100x10.0L 2 |2-8" | 6'-8 8 -0 WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 2: 8: 6: 8: 8: o: EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
4 |22-8" | 6'—8" 80" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 |2-6” | 6'—8" 80" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR ESCC MODEL
6 |2-2" |6-8” 8'-0” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR ENERGY STAR- V 12.7 |VY 3
7 |1-6" | 6'=8" 8'—0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
18 S | REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. APR. 10/17]GW T tndmred i crered nd s resezonsam'a;y& s Gesn |VY 3
17 8 [ISSUED FOR PERMIT. MAR. 01/17] GW l Ontario Buiking Cods (o be @ Desgner. 7 " *G k
16 7 [ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16|GW qnnT;':m womaton L reenpal' ™ a
15 6 | CLOSET ADDED TO MASTER BEDROOM. OCT. 27//16 oW Richard Vink /4 24488 - - -
14 5 | REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. OCT 03/16 | WT [ vame sgnture BN ofect nome unic ojet no-
13 4] 2nd FL. WINDOW PANELS. STAR SHIFT 4. [SEP 06/16|GW Wg"‘ﬁg;%‘?“;‘;?" 142658 DES GN LECCO RIDGE DEV. INC. TOWN _OF MILTON 16015
12 3 | REPLACE PATIO DR w/ WINDOW AUG 26/16|GW : . . _ dote CENERAL NOTES & CHARTS| =
1 2 [REVISED PLANS & ELEVATIONS AUG 2216 |G | o e o e o et o A 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 [ JULY 2016
: discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by Checked by scale Tie name
10 1 |ISSUED_FOR CLIENT REVIEW. AUG. 0816 G e o e e s ot e comrioton of thevart, | £ #16.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AF - 3/16” = -0 16015-IVY-3 AO
Jno.| description date by Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16015.GRE\UNTS\IWA\IVY 3\16015-I\Y=3.dwg — Mon — Apr 10 2017 — 4:12 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.




=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

1883 SF.

48'-8" L
A
5 1
__ADD 8" FOUNDATION WALL IF ‘\,.Q@
STEPS ARE REQ'D. WS
\\\\\ — = —
CHECK @730‘?1\\\ o - T~ | o - ,
8 W%EEIDSEJNMAN C%A\& \\\\ 27-7"_ — T~ CHECK FOUNDATION ~ 19'-9 -
T ——— i WALL FOR SUNKEN ~ _
. DOOR ABOVE - —— , /— — —ADD BEARING WALL_IF _
0 = LKNDWG\GLRF_QQ)T’_\\\‘ FLOOR ABOVE SUNKEN< P ~ CHECK FOUNDATION
~ z = z — X 2R OR MORE (FF REQ'D)™~ - WAL FOR OH.
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(6) —12) Qb -4 =) Slek 3! Il FoUNDATION WAL Pt B
—(13) ® | z SInE_ &/ il FoR MAN DOOR ~ ~_
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— . 2611 = Sl &\§§ 141 fs” 2-20)-REBARS IN TOP OF fDN. ~_ FOR SUNKEN FOYER
. 3 ; | e v e SIeE = 1] WAL EXTEND BARS 24 PO P
S| s N PER JOIST MANUF] N/ 7 S =3 K| - @0 ™~
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S| S S ) SN Bu-we g | Ese ] - = . I
= §| 5 STEPS — SV =S T I s 7 g W won S <
N [= i - v ” ”
g X S'UNFINISHED (7 RO =TS L”ﬁ”@‘ T lledee g .
~, o e — A~ g "_pn Ny s o = =
- STRUCTURAL STL. = i| BASEMENT @ X7 IR 20 =7 et Fohin0 = o 0 %
N FRAME BASEMENT L — wa om 17 7/8" ENG. JOIST Q. B =] Spus. 54 ~ o~ . R
a| | |woon (e - . O - gl A TS A 68 LT ” .
o 10'-11 19'-10 > CoD. 4 3-2" 6, 148 4 S HEADROOM 8 64" 8
> x| (w4 (A, S wa1_(Low,
2 11 7/8” ENG. JOIST| g 3 = Ne— B —_——C— Y — iy
PER JOIST MANUF. 7 S| ——— - LeA (FL) L o) &
- ér
LA (FLUSHF—— [ -
s - ARG s W _ ] FULL C(E(I:_)II_-ADR CHECK
! i = ———————= > — = HEIGHT FOUNDATION WALL
! = wes ! & W’—“]—I 3P~ (&) eron. L ~ INSUL. . FOR PORCH SLAB
GALV. CORRUGATED L - ~ S — — b
MTL. WINDOW WELL _J Qgcv@ | | ROUGH-N s\ ™ §l g N AR SIBILon) ® 3 54| g >
. _— A A\ || || | C ~ | |§ \%Q"_——‘_" - A
. DRAINED 10 R I Lo S o (oSS I ~
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: VLY, O e A L&
___________ l
- - — - — > — T - -
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7 7
11'-3" 1'10"
1 1
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
R Commy ith e Arehactral Guiaimes
B A S E M E N T P LA N — E LE V 'I COLD STORAGE SIAB _al:m%,al_l ap%ﬁ/cable regulations and requirements
' 5 REWFORCED CONCRETE SLAB i the SUbdnision agreement. The Contro
WITH 10M BARS @ 7 7/8.c. Architect is not responsible in any way for
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM £AGH WAY WTH M. 1 %/”7 T vt T eneet t 2 2o or
E E EE ,-_-Q ﬂQQ E EQ i i . buildi d i h
FE 70 EHGNEERED, FLOOR LirouTs FoR Feadl i conjuncion with reviewed | | 2¢32¢7 oowers spaces hor s ey o
| Ju | WI View »
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS. engineered floor system layout MORE_THAN 25 5/80.c. This is to certify that these plans comply
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
ARCHITECTURAL REVJEIN & AP
TOWN OF MILTON
WiioN| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
pEL IVY 3 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED John G. Will
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 :
RECE'VED PLANS EXAMINER DATE
TOWN OF MILTON Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
MAR 29. 2017 full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
’ the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building | V Y 3
VY 3 Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
tatut d lati f the Provi Ontario,
BUILDING DIVISION | | &}'1aws of the Region of Halton and Town of Miton ENERGY STAR / PANEL
TS 9 | REVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. APR. 10/17] 0N The ondriqed Too eveved nd s '%fﬂi’u%"‘i&?ﬁ
17 8 [ISSUED FOR PERMIT. MAR._01/17]GW ) Grcri Buiing Code o be o Desger. - * GI “. . k IVY 3
16 7 [ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16] GW | qualfication information ™ _
15 6 | CLOSET ADDED TO MASTER BEDROOM. 0oCT. 27/16]6W } Richard Vink 7/ 24488 _ - _
14 5 [REVISED. ADD SUNKEN FOYER COND. OCT 03/16 [WT frame ¥ sgnoture BON project name municipd project no.
13 4|2nd FL. WINDOW PANELS. STAR SHIFT 4”. | SEP 06/16|GW Wé""ﬂ::i;.“‘:".“:?“ / 42658 DES GN LECCO_RIDGE DEV. INC. TOWN_OF MILTON 16015
- date drawir .
FOR STRUCTURE OnLY 1121 ; EE\F/]LSAECDE pPL/:\];(; ZR Etévg::)?éw :32 gg?:g ga Contractor must verify oll dimensions on the job and report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 2016-07 BASEMENT PLAN - ELEV. 1| “™™™
: discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. Al Toronto ON M2J 1R4 drawn by Checked by scale Tie name
o 1 |ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. AUG. 0816 G e o e e s ot e comrioton of thevart, | £ #16.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 | AF 3/16” = 1'-0" 16015-IvY-3 A1
Jno.| description date by Jno.| description date by | Drawings are not to be scaled. va3design.com GREG — H:\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2016\ 16015.GRE\UNTS\IWA\IVY 3\16015-I\Y=3.dwg — Mon — Apr 10 2017 — 4:12 PM

All drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.



=1 HOUR PARTY WALL

(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

HANDRAIL
Required for
interior stairs with

GARAGE DOOR
Requires weatherstripping
and a self closing device

GARAGE AIR BARRIER
Garage walls/ceiling required to

more than 2 risers

include an air barrier system. Gypsum
board used as an air barrier requires

1883 SF.

BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS

. TOWN OF MILTON
i PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

IVY 3 MODEL

11'-3"

9'-0" DROPPED CEILIN; Lns (f)
2 W

» on ”

% 16” 0.C:
(STAIR LANDING)

396" g

all joints to be sealed with tape and a
A minimum 1 coat of compound
57'-9"
\ 48'-8" / -1, 7-0"
CONCRETE STEPS AS @ ]
REQ'D BY GRADE_| \
i T@ L (SEE SITE PLAN) [/ & L @ H _O o
o 3 T T T | 3B
nﬁ@>—- —_ | 0 _— —t |
. T — =1 E‘Qf \ - Y/ APPROVED ROOF
o J— T \q ”
5 | | REAR YARD_ACCESS — _ n g 165" 3 || I TRUSSES @ 24
" /|L — STOVE HOOD™To 2 \ ' Z N N g"'" :% S oc
A — : VENTED TO EXTERIOR — & sy '8 g
5 = ® |2 ~ S 2§ 1Z ols
. — K= 1 = o%  GARAGE 218 SIS ‘@’
e 7o DI HR S S I =7 o N T2 g8 -
~ T3 1 | ENRY I 2 S G&— & 4 3|3
STEEL |N‘ I | /® ~ (e > | IS Py —BRICK KNEEWALL
. N §| 5 Z 17 778" ENG- JOIST i S| 5oeRE IV 1w 9lle WITH GAS METER
ki Q 13 %I & L| RIS, | bl 3—a, TS GRADE PERMITS 198" ~ 7 §§| 15 Byl gy v gy 5 g
T ~ - \% 1 B
- = Lg KITCHEN ™| L P ﬁ/z @ [MECH. WAL \| | < "HYDRO a
NA sl ADDS STEIEF T': % - METER NICHE oy
— I~ T ) [ —— === T T S\
s N PER GRA[ ” — K A = Uk ol -
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(=) © < | =N 2> o H
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN

APR 18, 2017

PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH
SIABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPe.
WITH 5.-8% AR ENTRAINMENT.

RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

MAR 29, 2017
VY 3

BUILDING DIVISION

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

ROOF TRUSS INFORMATION REFER TO ROOF
TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL ROOF FRAMING
INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFO

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR [AYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

VA

- ey, 1 @

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
engineered floor system layout

GUARDS/HANDRAILS
Shall be provided on
porches as required
based on final lot grading

8¢ COLUMN SECURED AT TOP, & BTM. ON
16”x16” MASONRY PIER PRECAST CONC. CAP
C/W 3-2"x6" P.T. BUILT-UP POST ANCHORED

TO PORCH SLAB W/ GALV. MTL. SHOE (TYP.)
PROVIDE SIMPSON STRONG TIE CONNECTOR

FOR POST—BEAM CONNECTION (TYP.)

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved the Town of
MILTON.

IVY 3

ENERGY STAR/ PANEL

18 S TREVISED PER BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS. APR. 10717 W The unGersgred os oveved and s respoglsibﬂ-i;yhf:;t e Gesar
17 8 |ISSUED_FOR PERWIT. VAR 01 /17[ O | Gt i e s'oe s Desier 5 o " *Green k IVY 3
16 7 |ISSUED FOR PRICING. DEC. 21/16] GW | quolifcation information ™ _
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,

By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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2 It is the builder's complete responsibility to
VY 3 BUILDING: REVIEWED ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
BUILDING DIVISION SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 and all applicable regulations and requirements
U PLANS EXAMINER DATE including zoning provisions and any provisions
ither the i i - - n in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out o Architect is not responsible in any way for
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the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building building code or permit matter or that any
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable house can be properly built or located on its lot.
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design

Guidelines approved by the Town of
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PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

1871 SF.

48'-8"

ADD 8" FOUNDATION WALL IF

[TSTEPS ARE REQ'D.

ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFO

REFER 1O ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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IVY 3 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017
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_Neilher_the issuance of a perr_nit nor _carrying out of TOWN OF MILTON
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of MAR 29, 2017
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable VY 3
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton BUILDING DIVISION

ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
engineered floor system layout
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
W and all applicable regulations and requirements
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EACH WAY WMITH MIN. 1 1/4”
CONC. COVER AND 10M BENT
(24°%247) DOWELS SPACED NOT
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including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

IVY 3
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsib:?ty for this design
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PARTY WALL DETAILS HANDRAIL GARAGE DOOR GARAGE AIR BARRIER
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for standard party wall interior stairs with | |and a self closing device include an air barrier system. Gypsum
construction details more than 2 risers board used as an air barrier requires

all joints to be sealed with tape and a
A minimum 1 coat of compound
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MAR 29, 2017 the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

for standard party wall
construction details

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4

1871

SF.

N 43-0"
N e e
N T - %l — S — B — —1 — | T -
i \ o bl O \ :
B | Ll | Xl
| e \ b ) D PP . v o e
| L Ty-o 16'—0) | I]lg-6" 4 100 1'-0 |
o) F———————— L —]— %i_-; =5 1 e
o | ryTe| L 30" } 5
| : B : © BEDROOM 2 | Bl <
-— - o - -
| MASTER | BEDROOM L2l B ® "’ | -
'_q” |
R # 79 %o . 1 | RAISE TOP PLATE 2'-0". n
Rl | g " ILAUNDRY | .
o ‘ 3 T ROOF BELOW| fSCUPF’ER )
~O" \ @ | T
2 2 T T
‘ <, = 7
. | | — — | i .
< . \ , - | === ] - | y °
N o 119711 U 6'-5 AT 1 7-0 ! o J
‘ —
N | @ M = a4 — — " ~N
L) \ N ® C L - ¢
\ - =y n w @ | 6 | N
SA -I_ DN 16R RAILING R MIRROR <+
| 1L/® : MIRROR i = | | =
| - | — [ 1 ] = AN 0TB 9 | RAISED — | —F
= 10 Z
. | NE l \@/" : ) O BEDROOM |3 [cEune [T} o | =)
R 2 s | =) R N
h | o | .l 2 BATH | ~ | Il =
| ROOF BELOW e O I W.ILC. || ° (VAN BATH) |5 = % } —
= - - — — — — — — 1 75,_6” e ! §—2" ! 47 7l 6 4" i?‘ 50" E 90" ! = __H 2 | o B
! ! re I E3
: UITE | | . - | | T
o 2 ; | e 3w | g
REEN 4|29 | I il % ] =1 | ~
| ™ VISION 30 TUB 4 = I .
R 60"x30" ] L =—=1 e \ C I } i
- 71'% — | FLAT ROOF BELOW i ~
_ _ _ _ | SEE GRAB BAR - T
VISION 30 TuB NOTE BELOW
@ 60"x30
3'-6" 39'-6"
7
7-9” 43-0"
+
It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
S E C O N D F LO O R P LA N E L E v 2 and all applicable regulations and requirements
. including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible”r{fe;l]nﬁ/ VY:Xsfg;
TOWNHOUSE MODELS BATHROOM BLOCKING oG e Wil aspest 1o are oning or
Revie_wed t_ownhouse_ mode_l drawings to be_ See sta_ndard d_etans page 8 Egﬂgemc% r?gg% rr;:) Sr?yr%’d%n”;?.%%;éa tgﬁ}tslr;){
read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific for required main bathroom
block drawings and engineered truss system grab bar reinforcing This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
NOTE: ARCHITECTURAL RE & APPROVAL
REFER TO BLOCK WORKING DRAWINGS FOR
SECOND FLOOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION. “ AR 2 0 zu
STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE . )
)/ / THROOM John G. Willi Architect
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED
ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR
BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3
383.8(1)d) & 383.13.(1)%) | V Y 3
5 TOWN OF MILTON
IO . NG RND DEVEL RN ENERGY STAR/ PANEL
MILTON IVY 3 MODEL o I -
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See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
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working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details
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WitoN| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
= IVY 3 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017

— ELEV,

3 @

Reviewed model drawings to be
read in conjunction with reviewed
engineered floor system layout

PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

MAR 29, 2017
IVY 3

BUILDING DIVISION

Shall be provided on
porches as required
based on final lot grading

John G. Wil

ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

IVY 3

ENERGY STAR/ PANEL
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

1871 SF.
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NOJE:
REFER TO BLOCK WORKING DRAWINGS FOR
SECOND FLOOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE
/ / THROOM
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED

ADJMCENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR
BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3
3838(1)d) & I8I13(1)0.

TOWN OF MILTON

MILTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ELEV. 3

TOWNHOUSE MODELS

Reviewed townhouse model drawings to be

read in conjunction with reviewed lot specific
block drawings and engineered truss system

BATHROOM BLOCKING
See standard details page 8
for required main bathroom
grab bar reinforcing

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
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=1 HOUR PARTY WALL
(FIRE SEPARATION)

PARTY WALL DETAILS
See standard details page 4
for standard party wall
construction details

RECEIVED > TOWN OF MILTON

TOWN OF MILTON MILTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

MAR 29, 2017 | IVY 3 MODEL
VY 3 BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017

BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by, the Town of
MILTON.
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Provide insulation in all joist spaces at
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standard details page 4 for standard

party wall construction details
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SECTION B

RECEIVED % TOWN OF MILTON
TOWN OF MILTON MiiToN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
MILTON IVY 3 MODEL
MAR 29, 2017
VY 3 BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017
BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,

By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

1883

SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply

with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
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RECEIVED _ TOWN OF MILTON 1 883 SF.
TOWN OF MILTON i PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
MAR 29, 2017 VY S MODEL It is the builder' let ibility t
0 is the builder's complete responsibility to
IVY 3 BUILDING: REVIEWED ensure that all plans submitted for approval
SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 18, 2017 fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
BUILDING DIVISION PLANS EXAMINER DATE including zoning provisions and any provisions
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of in the subdivision agreement. The Control
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from Q;gmﬁ%tg'%ngg?sﬁggz;g%gh%g ;‘J,\Il:%lsf(;:
full respor_15|b|||_ly_for compliance with the provisions pf working drawings with respect to any zoning or
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building building code or permit matter or that any
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable house can be properly built or located on its lot.
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design

Guidelines approved the Town of
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